

## 2024-25 Tuition and Fees

## **Student Fees**

Application Fee: <u>\$50.00 per new-to-MCS student</u> (Including all kindergarten students)

Registration Fee: <u>\$325.00 per student</u> (Due upon enrollment/re-enrollment.)

Book and Resource Fee: <u>\$500.00 per student in grades K-8</u> <u>\$575.00 per student in high school</u> This fee is due by June 1, 2024 and can also be paid any time prior to the due date. This fee cannot be included in tuition payments throughout the year. *Fees paid after June 1st are as follows:* <u>\$550 K-8</u>, <u>\$625 HS</u>

The above fees secure a placement in a classroom for each child applying (upon enrollment) and/or re-enrolling for the upcoming school year. MCS trusts that each child will attend the 2024-25 school year based on payment of fees stated above. Tuition payments will be due based on your payment plan (see below). Student placement will not be guaranteed until all account balances are paid in full and all 2024-25 fees have been paid. Fees are <u>non-refundable</u>.

| <b>Tuition</b> : | We offer | the convenience | e of several | l paymen | t options | for families: |
|------------------|----------|-----------------|--------------|----------|-----------|---------------|
|                  |          |                 |              |          |           |               |

| <b>Option 1 / 1 payment / full year</b><br>First Student | К <u>-5</u> <sup>ш</sup><br>6,750.00 | <u><b>6-8</b></u><br>\$6,950.00 | <b>9-12<sup>th</sup></b><br>\$7,950.00 |  |  |  |  |
|--|--------------------------------------|---------------------------------|--|--|--|--|--|
| Payment Due: August 1, 2024                              |                                      |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Option 2 / 2 payments / semi-annual<br>First Student     | \$3,375.00                           | \$3,475.00                      | \$3,975.00                             |  |  |  |  |
| Payments Due: August 1, 2024 and January 1, 2025         |                                      |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Option 3 / 10 payments / 10 months<br>First Student      | \$675.00                             | \$695.00                        | \$795.00                               |  |  |  |  |
| Payments Due: The 1st of the month from August -May.     |                                      |                                 |  |  |  |  |  |
| Option 4 / 12 payments / 12 months<br>First Student      | \$562.50                             | \$579.17                        | \$662.50                               |  |  |  |  |

Payments Due: The 1st of the month from June-May.

\*Additional siblings enrolled at MCS receive a \$500 discount. The discount is applied to the youngest student(s).

As part of the MCS Parent/Guardian Statement of Support, it is expected that each family will honor the financial agreement made with MCS to ensure timely payment as outlined above.

## Kid's Club Rates

Morning - \$6.00/student per day (7:00 a.m. - 8:05 a.m.) Afternoon - \$8.00/student per day (3:05 p.m. - 5:30 p.m.)